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Ref.: BVP/F-1/157/2018-19 

Date: 11/05/2019 

Proposed Academic Calendar 2019-20 

Sr. 

No. 
Particulars Date and Day 

1. Commencement of Classes 3
rd

 and 5
th

 Semester 17/06/2019 (Monday) 

2 
Celebration of International Yoga 

Day 
21/06/2019 (Friday) 

3 
Student’s Summer Project 

Presentation 

24/06/2019 to 26/06/2019 (Monday to 

Wednesday) 

4 Regular Teaching Days 

June to July 2019 (Monday to Saturday) 

(For 1
st
 and 3

rd
 Saturday university rule 

applicable)  

5 Commencement of Classes 1
st
 Semester 01/07/2019 (Monday) 

6 
Orientation Programme for New 

Students (1
st
 Semester) 

01/07/2019 to 06/07/2019 (Monday to 

Saturday) 

7 Fresher’s Party 10/08/2019 (Saturday)  

8 

Celebration of Cultural Events 

(Rakshbandhan and Independence 

Day) 

13/08/2019 (Tuesday) 

9 1
st
 Internal Examination 

19/08/2019 to 22/08/2019 (Monday to 

Thursday)  

10 Celebration of Janmasthrmi  23/08/2019 (Saturday)  

11 Regular Teaching Days 

August to October 2019 (Monday to 

Saturday) 

(For 1
st
 and 3

rd
 Saturday university rule 

applicable)  

12 Teacher’s Day Celebration 5/09/2019 (Thursday) 

13 Inter class indoor sports tournament  

16/09/2019 to 19/09/2019 (Monday to 

Thursday) 

(after regular classes i.e. 2:00 pm onwards) 

14 Lecture Series 
1/10/2019 to 4/10/2019 (Tuesday to Friday) 

(for all classes, after 1:00 pm) 

15 2
nd

 Internal Examination 
14/10/2019 to 17/10/2019 (Monday to 

Thursday)  

16 Diwali Vacation  
24/10/2019 to 02/11/2019 (As per UTU 

Academic Calender-2019-20) 

17 
End Semester Examination 

(Regular and ATKT) 

04/11/2019 onwards (As per UTU Academic 

Calender-2019-20) 

18 
Commencement of Classes (for 

even Semester i.e. 2
nd

, 4
th

 and 6
th

) 

04/12/2019 (Wednesday) (As per UTU 

Academic Calender-2019-20) 



Page 2 of 2 

Sr. 

No. 
Particulars Date and Day 

19 
Winter Project – Final Year 

Students 
09/12/2019 to 11/01/2020  

20 
Organized BizXcellence 2020 with 

SRIMCA-MBA 
18/01/2019 (Saturday)  

21 
Winter Project Presentation 

(Only Final Year Students)  

20/01/2020  to 21/01/2020 (Monday and 

Tuesday) 

22 Regular Teaching Days 

December to January 2020 (Monday to 

Saturday) 

(For 1
st
 and 3

rd
 Saturday university rule 

applicable)  

23 
Intern Class Outdoor Sports 

Tournament  

22/01/2020 to 24/01/2020 (Wednesday to 

Friday) 

24 
1

st
 Internal Examination 

(for 2
nd

 and 4
th

 Semester) 

27/01/2020 to 30/01/2020 (Monday to 

Thursday)  

25 Entrepreneurial Fest 2020 
06/02/2020 to 07/02/2020 (Thursday and 

Friday)  

26 Regular Teaching Days 

February to March 2020 (Monday to 

Saturday) 

(For 1
st
 and 3

rd
 Saturday university rule 

applicable)  

27 
Industrial Visits (for all BBA 

classes) 

In the month of February and March 2020 as 

per Industry Permission  

28 
Celebration of International 

Women Day 
06/03/2020 (Friday) 

29 
Lecture Series 

(For all BBA Classes) 

30/03/2020 to 01/04/2020 (Monday to 

Wednesday) 

(for all classes, after 1:00 pm) 

30 Annual Prize Distribution 03/04/2020 (Friday) 

31 2
nd

 Internal Examination 
10/04/2020 to 14/04/2020 (Friday to 

Tuesday) 

32 
End Semester Examination 

(Regular and ATKT) 

20/04/2020 onwards (As per UTU Academic 

Calender-2019-20) 

33 Summer Vacation As per University Rules  

34 
Commencement of New Academic 

Year (2020-21) 

07//06/2020 (As per UTU Academic 

Calender-2019-20) 

* Navratri Celebration, Holi Celebration and UthFest as per University Schedule 

* at least 2-3 Expert Talk in every month for AY 2019-20 as per the convenience of expert 

as well as institute routine schedule. 

 

Dr. Vijay Gondaliya 

I/c. Director 


